

To **BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

REF: BSE: SCRIP CODE: 521048

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Requirements) Regulations</u>, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015, this is to inform that, the enclosed disclosures have been received from the Promoters in respect of sale of 78,364 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each of the Company representing 1.2587% of the paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company through Open Market.

The above is for your information and records.

For and on behalf of Advance Lifestyles Limited,

JYOTI LAXMAN Digitally signed by JYOTI LAXMAN BAMBADE

Date: 2024.12.10
18:33:43 +05'30'

Jyoti Laxman Bambade (Director)

DIN: 07895116

Date: December 10, 2024

Date: December 10, 2024

BSE Limited ("BSE").
Corporate Relationship Department,
2nd Floor, New Trading Ring.
PJ. Toswers. Dalal Street,

To,

Advance Lifestyles Limited,

2nd Floor, West Wing Electric Mansion Appasaheb Marathe Marg Worli, Mumbai-400025

REF: BSE: SCRIP CODE: 521048

ISIN: INE900E01015

Mumbai-400-001

Subject: <u>Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)</u> Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Ma'am

This is to inform you that in compliance with the provisions of Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, I, Prerna Pradeep Agarwal hereby enclose the disclosure with regard to disposal of Equity Shares of **Advance Lifestyles Limited** through open market.

This is for your information and record.

Yours truly,

Prerna Pradeep Agarwal

(Promoter)

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6 (2) - Continual disclosures]

Name of the Company ADVANCE LIFESTYLES LIMITED

ISIN of the Company: INE900E01015.

Details of change in change in holding of securities of promoters, employee or director of a listed and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 7(2).

Mode of acquisition/ disposal (on market/ public/ rights/	14	On market	
Date of intimati on to compan y		13	09/12/20 09/12/202 10.12.2024
nt tion of sale of specify	To	12	09/12/202
Date of allotment adviced acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify	From	11	09/12/20 24
ld post isposal	No. and % of sharehol ding	10	
Securities held post aequisition/ Disposal	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debenture s etc.)	6	Equity Shares
	Transac tion type (Buy/ Sell/ Pledge/ Revoke/ Invoke)	8	Se
isposed	Value in Rs.	7	(37513*37. 54)= 14,08,400
uired/ D	No. and % of share- holdin g	9	37,513 0.60254 6%
Securities aequired/ Disposed	Type of Security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	5	45,90,948 Equity Shares 37,513 (37513*37. 54)= 73.7413% 6.60254 14,08,400
d prior	No. and % of share- holding	4	45,90,948
Securities held p to acquisition/ disposal	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debenture s etc.)	3	Equity Shares
Category of person (Promoters /KMP	relative to/others etc.)	2	Promoters
Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.		1	Name: Prema Pradeep Agarwal, PAN: ALIPA1322Q, Add: Contact No:

Note: "Securities" shall have the same meaning as defined under regulation 2 (1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider trading) regulations, 2015

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2). - Not Applicable.

Exchange on which the trade was executed		iits iize)	21
n.	Sell	Number of units (Contracts * lot size)	20
		Notional Value	17 18 19 20
tures or options etc)	Buy	Notional Value Number of units (Contracts * lot size)	
type of contract, Fu	Ш	Notional Value	17
Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or options etc)	Contract Specifications	5.	91
	Type of contract		15

Note-In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: Prema Pradeep Agarwal,

Designation: Promoter Date: 09/12/2024

Date: December 10, 2024

To,
BSE Limited ("BSE").
Corporate Relationship Department,
2nd Floor, New Trading Ring.
PJ. Toswers. Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400-001

Advance Lifestyles Limited,

2nd Floor, West Wing Electric Mansion Appasaheb Marathe Marg Worli, Mumbai-400025

Mumbal-400-00 I

REF: BSE: SCRIP CODE: 521048

ISIN: INE900E01015

Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Ma'am

This is to inform you that in compliance with the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, I, Prerna Pradeep Agarwal hereby enclose the disclosure with regard to disposal of Equity Shares of **Advance Lifestyles Limited** through open market.

This is for your information and record.

Yours truly,

Prema Pradeep Agarwal

(Promoter)

Date: December 10, 2024

To,
BSE Limited ("BSE").
Corporate Relationship Department,
2nd Floor, New Trading Ring.
PJ. Toswers. Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400-001

REF: BSE: SCRIP CODE: 521048

ISIN: INE900E01015

Subject: <u>Disclosure pertaining to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations</u>, 2011 ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations").

Dear Sir/Ma'am

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, I, Prerna Pradeep Agarwal, belonging to Promoter of **Advance Lifestyles Limited** (hereinafter referred as "The Company"), residing at 4-B, Agarwal House, Pochkhanwala Road, Worli Seaface, Mumbai-400030, hereby wish to inform you of the sale of 37,513 equity shares of Rs. 10 each carrying 0.6025459 % voting rights of the Company from 09/12/2024 till 09/12/2024. The above disposal of shares was done on market.

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations in the specified format along with the annexures as required to be given for the said disposal of Equity Shares, for your information and record.

Yours truly

Prerna Pradeep Agarwal (Promoter)

CC:

To,

Advance Lifestyles Limited,

Address: 2nd Floor, West Wing Electric Mansion Appasaheb Marathe Marg Worli, Mumbai- 400025

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Advance L	ifestyles Limited	d		
Name(s) of the acquirer/seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Seller: Prerna Pradeep Agarwal				
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited				
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)		
Before the acquisition/ sale under consideration, holding of :					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	15	0.0002	0.0002		
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	45,90,933	73.7411	73.7411		
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	•	-	<u>.</u>		
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)		-	*		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	45,90,948	73.7413%	73.7413%		
Details of acquisition /sale					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	37,513	0.6025459	0.6025459		
) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by hares	-	-	-		
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to eccive shares carrying voting rights in the C (specify holding in each category) cquired/sold	-	-	-		



d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	-	•	•
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	37,513	0.6025459	0.6025459
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	15	0.0002	0.0002
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	45,53,420	73.1385	73. 1385
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	45,53,435	73.1387%	73.1387%
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Through Oper	n Market	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	09/12/2024		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 6,22,57,5 Equity share o		to 62,25,750
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of he TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 6,22,57,50 Equity share o	00 divided into 62 f Rs. 10 each.	2,25,750
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 6,22,57,50 Equity share of	0 divided into 62 f Rs. 10 each.	2,25,750

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Prerna Pradeep Agarwal (Promoter)



To **BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

REF: BSE: SCRIP CODE: 521048

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure</u> Requirements Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015, this is to inform that, the enclosed disclosures have been received from the Promoters in respect of sale of 1,400 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each of the Company representing 0.0224873% of the paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company through Open Market.

The above is for your information and records.

For and on behalf of Advance Lifestyles Limited,

JYOTI LAXMAN BAMBADE Digitally signed by JYOTI LAXMAN BAMBADE Date: 2024.12.11 19:31:30 +05'30'

Jyoti Laxman Bambade

(Director) DIN: 07895116

Date: December 11, 2024

Date: December 11, 2024

To,
BSE Limited ("BSE").

Corporate Relationship Department, 2nd Floor, New Trading Ring. PJ. Toswers. Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400-001

To,

Advance Lifestyles Limited,

2nd Floor, West Wing Electric Mansion Appasaheb Marathe Marg Worli, Mumbai-400025

REF: BSE: SCRIP CODE: 521048

ISIN: INE900E01015

Subject: <u>Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)</u> Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Ma'am

This is to inform you that in compliance with the provisions of Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, I, Prerna Pradeep Agarwal hereby enclose the disclosure with regard to disposal of Equity Shares of **Advance Lifestyles Limited** through open market.

This is for your information and record.

Yours truly,

PRERNA PRADEEP

Digitally signed by PRERNA PRADEEP AGARWAL Date: 2024.12.11 19:18:24 +05'30'

AGARWAL +0

Prerna Pradeep Agarwal (Promoter)

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6 (2) – Continual disclosures]

Name of the Company ADVANCE LIFESTYLES LIMITED ISIN of the Company: INE900E01015.

Details of change in change in holding of securities of promoters, employee or director of a listed and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 7(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of person (Promoters /KMP /Director /Immediate	Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposal				or Securities acquired/ Disposed		Securities held post acquisition/Disposal				Date of allotme advice/acquisi shares/shares	nt tion of sale of	Date of intimati on to compan y	Mode of acquisition/ disposal (on market/ public/ rights/
	relative to/others etc.)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debenture s etc.)	No. and % of share- holding	Type of Security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of share- holdin g	Value in Rs.	Transac - tion type (Buy/ Sell/ Pledge/ Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debenture s etc.)	No. and % of sharehol ding	From	То	•	preferential offer/ off market/ inter-se transfer/ ESOPs, etc)		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14		
Name: Prerna Pradeep Agarwal, PAN: ALIPA1322Q, Add: Contact No: 9930983214	Promoters	Equity Shares	45,53,435 73.1387%	Equity Shares	1,400 0.02248 73%	(37513*35. 795) = 50,113.58	Sell	Equity Shares		10/12/20 24	10/12/202	11.12.2024	On market		

Note: "Securities" shall have the same meaning as defined under regulation 2 (1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider trading) regulations, 2015
Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2). – Not Applicable.

	the company by Fromoter, Employ-	ce of Birector of a	noted company and	other such pers	ons as mentioned in ree	,umtion o(2). Hot rippiitus
	Exchange on which					
	the trade was					
						executed
Type of contract	Contract Specifications	Buy			Sell	
		Notional Value	Number of units	Notional	Number of units	
			(Contracts * lot	Value	(Contracts * lot size)	
			size)			
15	16	17	18	19	20	21

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on premium plus strike price of options.

PRERNA PRADEEP Digitally signed by PRERNA PRADEEP AGARWAL Date: 2024.12.11 19:21:13 +05'30'

Name & Signature: **Prerna Pradeep Agarwal,** Designation: Promoter Date: 09/12/2024

Date: December 11, 2024

To, BSE Limited ("BSE"). Corporate Relationship Department, 2nd Floor, New Trading Ring. PJ. Toswers. Dalal Street, Mumbai-400-001

REF: BSE: SCRIP CODE: 521048

ISIN: INE900E01015

Subject: Disclosure pertaining to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations").

Dear Sir/Ma'am

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, I, Prerna Pradeep Agarwal, belonging to Promoter of Advance Lifestyles Limited (hereinafter referred as "The Company"), residing at 4-B, Agarwal House, Pochkhanwala Road, Worli Sea face, Mumbai 400030, hereby wish to inform you of the sale of 1,400 equity shares of Rs. 10 each carrying 0.0224873 % voting rights of the Company from 09/12/2024 till 09/12/2024. The above disposal of shares was done on market.

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations in the specified format along with the annexures as required to be given for the said disposal of Equity Shares, for your information and record.

Yours truly

Digitally signed by PRERNA PRADEEP **PRERNA** PRADEEP

AGARWAL AGARWAL Date: 2024.12.11 19:15:39 +05'30'

Prerna Pradeep Agarwal (Promoter)

CC:

Advance Lifestyles Limited,

Address: 2nd Floor, West Wing Electric Mansion Appasaheb Marathe Marg Worli, Mumbai- 400025

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Advance Lifestyles Limited					
Name(s) of the acquirer/seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Seller: Prerna Pradeep Agarwal					
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No					
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited					
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)			
Before the acquisition/ sale under consideration, holding of :						
a) Shares carrying voting rights	15	0.0002	0.0002			
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	45,53,420	73.1385	73. 1385			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	45,53,435	73.1387%	73.1387%			
Details of acquisition/sale						
Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	1,400	0.0224873	0. 0224873			
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	-		-			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold		-	-			

d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	JA	-	•		
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,400	0.0224873	0. 0224873		
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	15	0.0002	0.0002		
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	45,52,020	73.1161	73. 1161		
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-		
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	45,52,035	73.1163%	73.1163%		
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Through Ope	n Market	.		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	10/12/2024				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 6,22,57,500 divided into 62,25,750 Equity share of Rs. 10 each.				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	of Rs. 6,22,57,500 divided into 62,25,750 Equity share of Rs. 10 each.				
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 6,22,57,5 Equity share	500 divided into of Rs. 10 each.	62,25,750		

- (*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Prerna Pradeep Agarwal (Promoter)

Date: December 11, 2024

To,

BSE Limited ("BSE").

Corporate Relationship Department, 2nd Floor, New Trading Ring. PJ. Toswers. Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400-001

To,

Advance Lifestyles Limited,

2nd Floor, West Wing Electric Mansion Appasaheb Marathe Marg Worli, Mumbai-400025

REF: BSE: SCRIP CODE: 521048

ISIN: INE900E01015

Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Ma'am

This is to inform you that in compliance with the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, I, Prerna Pradeep Agarwal hereby enclose the disclosure with regard to disposal of Equity Shares of **Advance Lifestyles Limited** through open market.

This is for your information and record.

Yours truly,

PRERNA

Digitally signed by PRERNA PRADEEP AGARWAL Date: 2024.12.11 19:19:45 +05'30'

PRADEEP AGARWAL

(Promoter)

Prerna Pradeep Agarwal